VMARICOPA

’ ﬁ ASSOCIATION of
GDVERNMENTS 302 Narth 1st Avenue, Suite 300 4 Phoenix, Arizona 85003

Phone (602) 254-6300 + FAX (802) 254-6490
E-mail: mag@mag. maricopa.gov 4 Web site: www.mag. maricopa. gov

May 1, 2009

Mr. John Halikowski, Interim Director
Arizona Department of Transportation
206 South |7th Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Sohy
Dear Me-tatikowski:

On April 24, 2009, a letter and table were transmitted from the Maricopa Association of Governments (MAG)
to the Arizona Department of Transportation regarding amendments and administrative modifications to the 2008-
2012 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), which were approved by the MAG Regional Council
on April 22, 2009. Recently, inadvertent clerical errors were discovered in the table that explained the details of
the project changes. The project total cost information for DOT |2-840, GBD09-802, GLN 13-903, PEO | 00-
07ACI, PHX07-741, and PHX07-740 was incorrectly reported as it did not calculate all project costs. The
project federal cost - ARRA column and regional fund column for four Glendale projects (GLN 10-804T, GLN |-
809T, GLN1 -808T, and GLN 12-812T) were inadvertently reversed, and project SCT09-703 had the incorrect
type of federal funding listed. Please see the attached table that highlights the corrected information.

Please contact me or Eileen Yazzie at the MAG office if you need any clarification regarding this issue.

Sincerely,

o
ennis Smith »
Executive Director

cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA
Jerome Wiggins, FTA
Rakesh Tripathi, ADOT MPD
John Dickson, ADOT Local Governments
Lupe Harriger, ADOT MPD

A Voluntary Association of Local Governments in Maricopa County

Cizy of Apacne Junction A City of Avendale 4 Town of Buckeye 4 Town of Carefree A Town of Cave Creek A City of Chandler 4 City of El Mirage 4 Fort MeDewell Yavapai Nation A Town of Fountain Hills A Tewr of Gi'z Benc
Gila Rivzr Indan Commurity & Town of Gilber: 4 City of Glendale 4 City of Goodyear 4 Town of Guadslupe 4 City of Litchfield Park & Maricopa County 4 City of Mesa 4 Town cf Paradise Valley 4 City of Peoria 4 City of Fhoen
Towin of Gueen Crees 4 Bt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Cemmunity 4 City of Scottsdale 4 City of Surprise 4 City of Tempe 4 City of Tolleson 4 Town of Wickenburg 4 Town of Youngtown A Arzona Department of Transporsat an



Request for Project Change
Amendments and Administrative Modifications to the FY08-12 TIP, and Administrative Modifications to the FY09 January 28, 2009 ALCP
Approved at MAG Regional Council - April 22, 2009

TIP FY2008-2012 Amendments & Administrative Modifications

Federal
Project Fiscal Fund Cost - Federal Region.
Section TIP # Agency Project Location Description Year | Leng. | Type ARRA |Cost-Other| Funds Local Cost | Total Cost | Requested Change
Construct traffic
interchange, construct ARRA,
101 (Agua Fria Fwy) at |new frontage road STP- Admin Mod: Change local
DOT12- Union Hills and Texas U-Turn MAG & funding costs to STP-
Highway |840 ADOT Dr/Beardsley Rd structure over L101 2009 2.2 Local | $ 9,100,000 | $16,893,273 $ 1,571,173| § 27,564,446|MAG and Local.
Admin Mod: Modify
DOTO7- 98th Ave from I-10 to STP-AZ |project costs to include
Highway 323 ADOT MC-85 Road Widening 2009 1 &ARRA| § 652,890| $ 2,357,500 $ 400,000| $ 3,410,390 |ARRA funds.
US 60: 99th Ave to
Thunderbird Rd (within |Transporatation
DOT0S- the city limits of EI Landscaping Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 ADOT Mirage) Enhancement 2009 2 ARRA | $ 300,000| $ - $ -1 9 300,000 |ARRA Funding
Ironwood Drive: Design and
APJ09- |Apache Southern Avenue to Reconstruction of Amend: New Project with
Highway (801 Junction 16th Avenue Pavement 2009 0.5 ARRA | § 1,348,343] § B $ -1 $ 1,348,343|ARRA Funding.
Preliminary
engineering, design
AVNOS- Dysart Road-I-10 to and construction for Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Avondale Indian School Road Mill & Replace 2009 25 ARRA | $ 2,035200| $ 7 $ -] § 2,035200|ARRA Funding
Preliminary
engineering, design
AVNO9- Dysart Road -Van and construction for ARRA & Amend: New Project with
Highway |802 Avondale Buren to the I-10 Mill & Replace 2009 0.5 local | $ 179,699| $ = $ 222,094| § 401,793 |ARRA Funds
Pre-engineer/Design
Various Locations and Pavement
BKY09- Townwide - Functionally|Rehabiliation and Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Buckeye Classified Roads Preservation 2009 3.45 ARRA | § 1,621,878 $ 1,621,878|ARRA Funds
Intersection of Tom Pre-engineer/Design
CFRO09- Darlington Drive and  |and construct Amend: New Project with
Highway [801 Carefree Ridgeview Place Pedestrian crossing 2009 |nfa ARRA |3 35,000 $ 35,000 |ARRA Funds
Pre-engineer/Design
Cave Creek Road: and construct, repair
CFROS- Scopa Trail to Carefree |and restoration of Amend: New Project with
Highway |802 Carefree Eastern Border Cave Creek Road 2009 3.5 ARRA |§ 553,340 $ 553,340 | ARRA Funds
Queen Creek Rd:
CHN230- Arizona Avenue to Advance construction Admin Mod: Modify
Highway |08AC Chandler McQueen Rd of roadway widening 2009 1.0 Local $ 6,442,000 | $ 6,442,000|Project Costs

Page 1 of 8




Federal

Project Fiscal Fund Cost - Federal Region.
Section TIP # Agency Project Location Description Year | Leng. | Type ARRA  |Cost-Other| Funds Local Cost | Total Cost | Requested Change
Chandler Blvd/Dobson Admin Mod & Amend:
Road Intersection, and Adjust costs for ARRA
Dobson Road from Intersection and ARRA, Funding and combine
CHN120- Chandler Blvd to Frye |Capacity Local & project CHNO8-702 into
Highway |07C Chandler Road Improvement 2009 0.5 RARF | § 2,288,700 $ -1 % 3629000(% 1,711,300 $ 7,629,000 CHN120-07C
Widen roadway to Amend: Delete project,
CHNO8- Dobson Rd: Chandler |add 1 through lane in project is now included in
Highway [702 Chandler Blvd to Frye Rd each direction 2008 0.5 $ 1,680,000 $ 1,680,000{CHN120-07C
Price Road from Design and
CHNO9- Germann Road south to|reconstruction of Amend: New Project with
Highway (801 Chandler Queen Creek Road pavement 2009 1 ARRA [ § 3,678,899| § - $ - | $ 3,678,899|ARRA Funds
Various Locations Pre-Engineer/Design
ELMO9- Citywide - Functionally |and Mill and Replace
Highway [801 El Mirage Classified Roadways  |Existing Road. 2010 1.5 ARRA | § 952,805 $ - $ -1 % 952,805
Widen for 3rd
Shea Blvd. (Palisades |(westbound) lane, ARRA, Admin Mod: Adjust
FTHO7- Blvd. to Fountain Hills  |bike lane, sidewalk, STP, & project costs for ARRA
Highway |301 Fountain Hills |Blvd.) and turn pockets. 2009 Local |$ 1,081,614 | § 1,076,000 $ 546,764 | $ 2,704,378 |Funds.
Design and Construct
GBD09- Pima Street/SR-85 Signage $ 3 Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Gila Bend Various Locations Improvements 2009 ARRA $33,000]- - $ 33,000 |ARRA Funds
Design and Construct
Pedestrian and
GBD09- Pima Street/SR-85 Landscape $ $ Amend: New Project with
Highway |802 Gila Bend Various Locations Improvements 2009 ARRA $339,497|- E $ 339,497 | ARRA Funds
Pre-Engineer/Design
Gila River Various Locations - and Construct
GRCO09- |Indian Functionally Classified |Pavement Rehab Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Community  |Roadways projects 2009 1.5| ARRA $561,349 $ 561,349 |ARRA Funds
Pre-Engineer/Design
Various Locations - and Construct Nova
GLB09- Functionally Classified |Chip Overlays- Amend: New Project with
Highway (801 Gilbert Roadways arterial roadways 2009 14.88| ARRA | § 5306313| § - $ -| $ 5,306,313|ARRA Funds
Joint Project with Peoria: Admin Mod: Modify project
GLN13- Olive Ave: 75th Ave to ITS Fiber and 1 CCTV location from 67th Avenue to
Highway [903 Glendale 59th ave Camera 2009 CMAQ $ 448,450 $ 219,493 | § 568,943 |5th, to 75th Avenue to 59th.
Various Locations New traffic signal
GLNOS- Citywide - Functionally |cabinets and Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Glendale Classified Roadways  |controllers 2009 n/a ARRA | $ 1,100,000] $ - $ -1 % 1,100,000|ARRA Funds
Various Locations
GLNO09- Citywide - Functionally |Modernize traffic Amend: New Project with
Highway |802 Glendale Classified Roadways  [signals 2009 n/a ARRA | § 550,000| § - $ -1 9% 550,000 |[ARRA Funds

Page 2of 8




Federal

Project Fiscal Fund Cost - Federal Region.
Section TIP # Agency Project Location Description Year Leng. | Type ARRA  [Cost-Other] Funds Local Cost | Total Cost | Requested Change
Various Locations
GLNOS- Citywide - Functionally |CCTV Camera Amend: New Project with
Highway |803 Glendale Classified Roadways  |Installations 2009 n/a ARRA | § 90,000| $ - $ -1 % 90,000 |ARRA Funds
Install wireless
GLNO9- Camelback Rd. - 47th |communication with Amend: New Project with
Highway [804 Glendale to 83rd Aves. traffic signals 2009 4.5 ARRA | § 230,000| $ s $ -18 230,000 [ARRA Funds
Install wireless
GLNO09- Bethany Home Rd. - communication with Amend: New Project with
Highway |805 Glendale 63rd to 83rd Aves. traffic signals 2009 2.5 ARRA | § 200,000] $ - 3 -1$ 200,000|ARRA Funds
Pre-Engineer/Design
GLNO09- Glendale Ave. - 51st to |and construct Amend: New Project with
Highway |806 Glendale 66th Aves. pavement overlay 2009 2 ARRA | § 1,170,000 $ - $ -| % 1,170,000|ARRA Funds
Pre-Engineer/Design
and construct
GLNO9- Litchfield Rd. - Missouri [pavement surface Amend: New Project with
Highway |807 Glendale to Northern Ave. treatment 2009 2 ARRA | $§ 510,000| % - $ -1 % 510,000 |ARRA Funds
GLNO9- 25 Miles on Arterial Install thermoplastic Amend: New Project with
Highway |[808 Glendale Streets pavement markings 2009 25 ARRA | § 358413| § - 3 -18 358,413|ARRA Funds
Design and construct
multi-use overpass ARRA, Admin Mod: Adjust
GLNO8- 63rd Avenue at Loop  |over Loop 101 (Agua CMAQ, & project costs for ARRA
Highway |[604 Glendale 101 Expressway Fria Fwy) (Phase 2) 2009 290 feet | Local | $ 1,850,000| $ 3,557,375 3 -| $ 5,407,375|Funds
Admin Mod: Adjust
project costs for ARRA
Funds. The project will be
1-10: Litchfield Rd to programmed with
Dysart Rd (ADOT Basin|Construct regional ARRA, Transit(1,083,602) &
GDY06- between Litchfield and |park-and-ride (1/10 - STP-Flex MAG Sub-allocated
Highway |204T Goodyear Dysart) Litchfield) 2009 n/a &local | $§ 1,592,268|% 2 034,665 $ 165,714 $ 3,792,647 |ARRA funds ($508,666).
1-10: Litchfield Rd to ARRA,
Dysart Rd (ADOT Basin CMAQ- Admin Mod: Adjust
GDY08- between Litchfield and [Acquire land- regional Flex, & project costs for ARRA
Highway |800T Goodyear Dysart) park and ride 2009 Local | § 186,500| § 746,000 $ 932,500|Funds
1-10: Litchfield Rd to
Dysart Rd (ADOT Basin ARRA, Admin Mod: Adjust
GDY05- between Litchfield and |Park and Ride Land STP-Flex project costs for ARRA
Highway |202T Goodyear Dysart) Acquisition 2009 &local [ $ 352216 $ 1,409,678 $ 1,761,894 |Funds
Various Locations Pre-Engineer/Design
GDY09- Citywide - Functionally |and construct mill, ARRA & Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Goodyear Classified Roadways |patch and replace 2009 2.5 local | § 782415| § - $ 15,980| $ 798,395|ARRA Funds
Various Locations Replace existing
GDL09- Townwide - Functionally|street lights to Amend: New Project with
Highway [801 Guadalupe |Classified Roadways  |improve safety 2009 1.42 ARRA | § 366,000| $ - $ -8 366,000 |ARRA Funds

Page 3 of 8



Federal

Project Fiscal Fund Cost - Federal Region.
Section TIP # Agency Project Location Description Year Leng. | Type ARRA Cost - Other| Funds Local Cost | Total Cost | Requested Change
Mill & Asphalt averlay,
ADA Sidewalk
GDLOg- Calle Guadalupe: I-10 |Improvements and Amend: New Project with
Highway |803 Guadalupe |to Tempe City Limits landscaping. 2009 0.25 ARRA | $§ 268022| $ - $ -13 268,022 | ARRA Funds
Pre-Engineer/Design
and mill and replace
Various Locations pavement
LPKO0S- Citywide - Functionally |resurfacing/ Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Litchfield Park|Classified Roadways  |reconstruction 2009 0.74 ARRA | $ 613958| $ =% 3 613,958 | ARRA Funds
Acquisition of right-of- STP-
MMAQS- |Maricopa Northern Parkway: way for roadway MAG & Admin Mod:Defer project
Highway |916 County Sarival to Dysart widening 2010 4 Local $ 16,485,000 $ 7,066,000 | $ 23,551,000|from 2009 to 2010
Acquisition of right-of-
way for roadway
Northern Parkway: widening and STP-
MMAQ9- [Maricopa Corridorwide ROW intersection MAG & Admin Mod: Defer project
Highway [913 County Protection improvements 2010 12.5 Local $ 261,000 3 112,000 | § 373,000|from 2009 to 2010
Various Locations
Countywide - Pre-Engineer/Design
MMAQ9- Functionally Classified |and construct AR ARRA & Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 MCDOT Roadways Overlay 2009 30.09 Local | § 5,950,757 | $ - $ 8,938 § 5,959,695|ARRA Funds
Pre-Engineer/Design
Various Locations and pavement
MES09- Citywide - Functionally |reconstruct and ADA Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Mesa Classified Roadways  |upgrades 2009 7.5 ARRA | § 9,196,045| § - 3 -| $ 9,196,045|ARRA Funds
Various Locations Pre-Engineer/Design
MES09- Citywide - Functionally {and construct mill and Amend: New Project with
Highway |802 Mesa Classified Roadways  |replace pavement 2009 3.5 ARRA | § 1,588,734| § - 3 -| $ 1,588,734 ARRA Funds
Pre-Engineer/Design
Various Locations and construct
PVY09- |Paradise Townwide - Functionally|pavement resurface ARRA & Amend: New Project with
Highway (801 Valley Classified Roadways  |projects 2009 3.68 local | $ 823174]| $ - 3 586 | $ 823,760 |ARRA Funds
Admin Mod:Change local
funding costs to ARRA,
Beardsley Rd STP-MAG, and Local.
Connection: Loop 101 |Construct Beardsley ARRA, This project is
(Agua Fria Fwy) to Road extension and STP- programmed with ARRA
PEO100- Beardsley Rd at 83rd  |bridge over New MAG & funds sub-allocated to the
Highway |07AC1 Peoria Av/Lake Pleasant Pkwy |River 2009 2 Local | $ 2,850,401 | $ 5,991,524 $ 2,647,762 | $ 11,489,687 [region.
Beardsley Rd
Connection: Loop 101  |Construct new Amend: Delete Project as
(Agua Fria Fwy) to frontage road and Local & it is a duplicate project.
PEO100- Beardsley Rd at 83rd  |Texas U-Turn STP- Project DOT12-840 is the
Highway |[07AC2 |Peoria Av/Lake Pleasant Pkwy |structure over L101 2009 2 MAG |§ - $ 24,928,000 | $§ 24,928,000|same project.

Page 4 of 8




Federal

Project Fiscal Fund Cost - Federal Region.
Section TIP # Agency Project Location Description Year Leng. | Type ARRA Cost - Other| Funds Local Cost | Total Cost | Requested Change |
Major Arterial mill,
overlay and re-striping
PEOQO0S- Beardsley Rd; Lake to include 5 lanes and ARRA & Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Peoria Pleasant Rd to 83rd Av |bike lanes 2009 2.4 Local | $ 1,130,050 $ - 3 266,220| $§ 1,396,270 |ARRA Funds
Admin Mod: Reduce
CMAQ funds by
$650,304, from
$1,525,304 to $875,000
PHXO07- and project length from
Highway |741 Phoenix Various Locations Pave dirt shoulders 2009 11.9 CMAQ $ 875,000 $ 875,000 | § 1,750,000{12.10 miles to 11.9 miles.
Admin Mod: Increase
CMAQ funds by
$650,304, from
$1,978,650 to $2,628,954
PHX07- and project length from
Highway |740 Phoenix Various Locations Pave dirt roads 2009 8.25 CMAQ $ 2,628,954 $ 2,628,954 § 5,257,908(8.79 miles to 8.25 miles.
Design &
Construction of Admin Mod: Adjust
PHX07- Intersection ARRA & project costs for ARRA
Highway |316 Phoenix 7th St & McDowell Rd  |Improvements 2009 0.25 CMAQ | § 1,000,000( $ 1,256,000 $ - | $§ 2,256,000|Funds.
Various Locations Design &
(North Area) - Construction of
PHX09- Functionally Classified |[Pavement Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Phoenix Roadways Preservation 2009 16 ARRA | $ 7,136,181| $ - $ -| % 7,136,181 |ARRA Funds
Various Locations Design &
(Central Area) - Construction of
PHX09- Functionally Classified |Pavement Amend: New Project with
Highway |802 Phoenix Roadways Preservation 2009 16 ARRA | $ 7,150,000 $ = $ -{$ 7,150,000|ARRA Funds
Various Locations Design &
(South Area) - Construction of
PHX09- Functionally Classified |Pavement Amend: New Project with
Highway [803 Phoenix Roadways Preservation 2009 16 ARRA | § 7,150,000| $ = $ -| $ 7,150,000/ ARRA Funds
Design &
Construction of
Removal/Replacemen
t of Existing ADA
Ramps or
PHX09- Various Locations - Construction of New Amend: New Project with
Highway |804 Phoenix (Morth Area) ADA Ramps 2009 N/A ARRA | $§ 1,750,000( $ - 3 -| $ 1,750,000 |ARRA Funds
Design &
Construction of
Removal/Replacemen
t of Existing ADA
Ramps or
PHX09- Various Locations - Construction of New Amend: New Project with
Highway |805 Phoenix (South Area) ADA Ramps 2009 N/A ARRA | $ 1,750,000 $ : 5 -1 % 1,750,000|ARRA Funds
Design & Costruct
PHX09- Bridge Deck Amend: New Project with
Highway |806 Phoenix 11 Locations Citywide |Rehabilitations 2009 N/A ARRA | $ 2,250,000 $ ~ $ -| $ 2,250,000{ARRA Funds

Page 50f 8



Federal

Project Fiscal Fund Cost - Federal Region.
Section TIP # Agency Project Location Description Year Leng. | Type ARRA |[Cost-Other| Funds Local Cost | Total Cost | Requested Change
Design & Costruct
PHX09- Bridge Joint Amend: New Project with
Highway |807 Phoenix 6 Locations Citywide Rehabilitations 2009 N/A ARRA | § 1,250,000] $ = 3 -1 $ 1,250,000|ARRA Funds
Inventory /
Programming &
PHX09- Procure / Install Amend: New Project with
Highway |808 Phoenix Citywide Corridors Traffic Control Signs 2009 N/A ARRA [ $ 3,000,000| % - $ -| $ 3,000,000|ARRA Funds
Design &
Procure/install Fiber
PHX09- Optic Backbone Amend: New Project with
Highway |809 Phoenix Citywide Corridors System 2009 N/A ARRA | $ 1,500,000 $ - 3 -| % 1,500,000 ARRA Funds
Design
PHX09- &Procure/Install Amend: New Project with
Highway |810 Phoenix Citywide Corridors CCTV 2009 N/A ARRA | § 1,000,000 $ £ $ -1 § 1,000,000|ARRA Funds
Design
&Procure/Install
PHX09- Wireless Amend: New Project with
Highway |811 Phoenix Citywide Corridors Communications 2009 N/A ARRA | $ 500,000] $ - $ -1 % 500,000 |[ARRA Funds
Combs Rd:
UPRR/Rittenhouse Rd |Pre-Engineer/Design
QNCO0g- to approx. 1,000 ft west |and construct Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Queen Creek |of Gantzel Rd resurfacing roadway 2009 1.00 ARRA | § 227282| $ - $ <15 227,282 |ARRA Funds
Pre-Engineer/Design
and construct
QNCO09- Various Locations on  |resurfacing roadway Amend: New Project with
Highway |802 Queen Creek |Rittenhouse Rd and shoulder paving 2009 1.70 ARRA | § 805816| § - $ -8 805,816 | ARRA Funds
Install new bike lanes
and enhanced
Scottsdale Road from |pedestrian facilities, ARRA, Admin Mod: Adjust
SCT09- Roosevelt Street to transit shelters, and CMAQ, & project costs for ARRA
Highway |611 Scottsdale Earll Road streetscape 2009 1.8 Local | $§ 4,600,000 $ 2458415 $ 686,906| § 7,745,321 |Funds.
Construct new ARRA,
Crosscut Canal from  |pedestrian/bicycle STP- Admin Mod: Adjust
SCT09- Thomas Road to Indian |bridge and multi-use TEA, & project costs for ARRA
Highway |703 Scottsdale School Road path 2009 0.75 local | $ 882333| $ 500,000 $ 348,667 $ 1,731,000 |Funds.
Replace traffic signal Admin Mod: Adjust
SCT12- Various Locations in controllers and ARRA, & project costs for ARRA
Highway |813 Scottsdale Southern Scottsdale cabinets 2009 |na Local | § 439,633 3 60,367| $ 500,000 |Funds.
Pre-Engineer/Design
and construct
pavement
Reconstruction and
SURO09- Bell Road-Parkview to  |ITS Conduit Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Surprise West City Limit Installation 2009 4.25 ARRA | § 2,933374| % - $ -1 % 2933,374|ARRA Funds

Page6of 8




Federal
Project Fiscal Fund Cost - Federal Region.
Section TIP # Agency Project Location Description Year Leng. | Type ARRA Cost - Other Funds Local Cost | Total Cost | Requested Change
Baseline Road between |Construct
Kyrene Road and the |replacement bridge
TMPO9- Union Pacific Railroad, |over the Western ARRA, & Amend: New Project with
Highway |[801 Tempe over the Western Canal |Canal 2009 0.25 Local | $ 4,362619| $ - $ 1637,381| $ 6,000,000|ARRA Funds
North Vulture Mine Rd: |Design and Complete
WKNO0g- US 60 to Northern Town|Pavement Mill and Amend: New Project with
Highway |801 Wickenburg |Limits Replace 2009 16 ARRA | $§ 644140| $ -1 8 -1 $ -1 644,140 | ARRA Funds
Peoria Ave. 111th Pre-Engineer/Design
Avenue west by 1950 |and construct mill and
YTNOS- feet/approx. 115th replace - pavement Amend: New Project with
Highway |[801 Youngtown |Avenue resurfacing 2009 |1950LF ARRA | § 645926 $ 645,926 | ARRA Funds
Admin Mod: Change the
name and location from
"Grand/Glendale Park
and Ride" to the
Pre-design regional "Bell/L101 Park and
GLN10- park-and-ride 5307 & Ride", change funding
Transit B804T Glendale Bell/L101 (Bell/L101) 2010 n/a 5309 $ 162,836|5 40,708 E] 203,544 |type, and funding amount.
Admin Mod: Change the
name and location from
"Grand/Glendale Park
and Ride" to the
Acquire right-of-way "Bell/L101 Park and
GLN11- regional park-and - 5307 & Ride", change funding
Transit 809T Glendale Bell/L101 ride (Bell/L101) 2011 n/a 5309 $ 2687832 |35 671,958 $ 3,359,790 |type, and funding amount.
Admin Mod: Change the
name and location from
"Grand/Glendale Park
and Ride" to the
"Bell/L101 Park and
GLN11- Design regional park- 5307 & Ride", change funding
Transit 808T Glendale Bell/L101 an-ride (Bell/L101) 2011 n/a 5309 $473,060] § 118,264 3 591,324 |type, and funding amount.
Admin Mod: Change the
name and location from
"Grand/Glendale Park
and Ride" to the
Construct regional "Bell/L101 Park and
GLN12- park-and-ride 5307 & Ride", change funding
Transit 8127 Glendale Bell/L101 (Bell/L101) 2012 n/a 5309 $ 4919524 | § 1,229,880 $ 6,149,404 [type, and funding amount.
Pre-design regional Admin Mod: Change
PEO10- park-and-ride project costs from federal
Transit 802T Peoria Grand/Peoria (Grand/Peoria) 2010 n/a Local $ 101,772 | $ 101,772 |to local.
Design regional park- Admin Mod: Change
PEO11- and-ride project costs from federal
Transit 803T Peoria Grand/Peoria (Grand/Peoria) 2011 n/a Local $ 295,662 | $ 295,662 |to local.

Page 7 of 8




Federal
Project Fiscal Fund Cost - Federal Region.
Section TIP # Agency Project Location Description Year Leng. | Type ARRA  |Cost-Other| Funds Local Cost | Total Cost | Requested Change
Acquire right of way Admin Mod: Change
PEO11- regional park-and-ride project costs from federal
Transit 804T Peoria Grand/Peoria (Grand/Peoria) 2011 n/a Local $ 1679895 | 9% 1,679,895]to local.
Construct regional Admin Mod: Change
PEO12- park-and-ride project costs from federal
Transit 806T Peoria Grand/Peoria (Grand/Peoria) 2012 n/a Local $ 3.074702| 3% 3,074,702|to local.

Page 8 of 8




